
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1973
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2011
PROJECTS UNDER NBCC
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various projects undertaken by the National Buildings Construction Corporation Ltd. (NBCC) including Housing, Hospitals and other mega construction projects as on date;

(b) the details in regard to MoUs signed between and NBCC and other Ministries in this context during each of the last three years and the current year for the purpose;

(c) whether all the projects has been awarded under the PPP mode; and

(d) the time by which the said projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) and (d): Details of projects costing Rs.50 crores and above is enclosed at Annexure − I.

(b): A statement is enclosed at Annexure - II.

(c): No, Madam.
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